) ASCERTALN, Aﬁ$BSS. ﬂETBR“iNE ANb DECLARE
> Fﬂﬂﬁhﬁiﬁ COST OF SUCH IMPROVEMENT OF SAID
= SO IMPROVED, TO DlRBﬁT RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO ENTER A

T OF SUCH ASSESSMENT IN THE QOCK&T OF CLTY LIENS AS PROVIDED BY THE
CHARTER OF SAID CiTY.

WHERES on the 12th day of March, 1952, the Council of the City of
Albany, Orcgon duly sdopted a resolution requiring the City Engineer of
said City to make plans end specificetions for the improvement of
Bradley Street from 4th Avenue to 5th Avenue

in the foliowing manner, to-wit:

1, Grade and gravel 4, Drainage

2, Curb and gutter 5. Asphalt concrete

3, Sidewalk
and for the estimates of the work to be done on said portion of said street
and the probsble cost thersof and reguiring that such plans, specificstions,
and estimates and probable cost be flled in the Recorder's office of sald
City, »aid¢ resolution being ¢ndorsed "Resoiution No,228A " and adapted
i2th day c¢f Merch, 1952,

WHEREAS the C!ty Engineer of said City of Albany pursuant to said
Resolutior No. 228A made plans, spscifications and estimates as directed
by the said resojution for the improvement of said street in the manner
specified in sald Resolution No.228A and filed sald plans, specifications
and estimetea In the Recorder's office of sald City on the 28th day of
March, 1952,

WHMEREAS the Council on the 26th day of March, 1952 by Resoiution
No,228B culy adopted by sald Council, determined and reasived that it
deemed it cxpadient and that sald Council, proposed to {mprove
Bradley Street from 4th Avenue to 5th Avenue

in the merner provided {n said Resolution No.228B , and

WHEREAD in end by sald Resolution No.228B sadopted as aforesaid by
the Council, the Recorder of suoid City was duly ordered and directed by
said Counci] to give notice of said proposed improvement of sald street
in the manner provided in salid Resolution No,228B , and

WHERI.A5 the Recorder in pursusnce of sald order and direction of the
Council or safd City did duly give notice of said proposed laprovement
of sald street {n the manuer pravided by the Charter of sald City, and

WHEREAS the Council in and by said Resolution No.228B ascertained
and determined the total probable cost of making sald improvement of sald
street to be pald by the owners of the real property adjmcent to said
portion of ssid street to ba lmproved as specified in Resolution No. 228B
to bs the sum of $3,084,33,

THEREPFORE
THE FPEQPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLL(WS:
Ssgtion i. That Bradley Street from 4th Avenue to 5th Avenue
in the Qity5aflhlbany, Oregon be improved as follows:

l, Grade and gravel 4, Drainage
2+ Curb and gutter 5. Asphalt concrete
3. Slidewalk

a1l In accordance with said Resolution No.228B and the plans and specifica-
tions for sald Improvement filed by the City Engineer with the Rccqrdor of
said C(ty of Albany, Oregon on the 26th day of March, 1952,

ion 2, That the probable cost of making sald improvement of
snid Strect In the manner heretofore determined by the Council of Alhuny
in und hy Resolution No.228B to be paid by the owners of the real prapcr«
ty sdjacent to said portion of said street and computing eny surplus or
defleit thet might arise by reason of credits for previous work done ar
additional work that might have been encountered, is heredby declared Lo

be the sum of $3084 .33,

: S lon 3. That the proportionate share of sefd probable cost of
tt!d lﬁ% Evcmﬁat of said street asseased updn each lot or part thereof
ad)acent to said part of said street to be improved as aforesaid and as
determined by said Council in and by sald Resolution No,228B {is hereby
ascerteined and declared to be the sum set and placed immediately after
the separate descriptions of each of such lots or parts thereof as follows:

B - o



$110,38

w. $119.38
ﬁtitn-Dcrlta Linegar
$119.38
$119.38
Robert E, and Dorothy Kern
Block 5, Lot 7 $119,38
Robert E, and Dorothy Kern
Block 5, Lot 8 $119,38
F. J. and L. M. Hiatt
Block 5, Lot 9 $124 .38
Donald V, and Leons Garvin
Block 5, Lot 12 $356.11
George Eduurd and Olah C. Walker
loek 5, Lot 13 $361.98
Philip G. and Barbars Zerr
Block 5, Lot 14 $119.38
Williem Q. and Loraine Goar
Block 5, Lot 15 $119,.38 i
Car] Edward and Patricia Marie Parkhurst
Block 5, Lot 16 $119,38
H. O. Arnett and Rex 5. Casey
Block 5, Lot 17 $119,38
Harold G. sand Mari¢ T. Murphy
Block 5, Lot 18 $119,38
C. R. Griffin
Block 5, Lot 19 $351.12
MOTLEY'S ADDITION
Jack Draper
Block 1, Lot 6 $000 .00
Ermine Motley
Block I, Lot 7 $ 46.34
Ermine Motlsy
Block 1, Lot 9 $292 .46

f Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon is heruby
muedistely ¢nter a statement of the assessments
 Ordinance together with the nemes of ths respsc-

or parts thereof herelnabove described in the ’
the sald City of Albany, Oregon, as provided in

L]

PASSED BY COUNCIL__7-23-52
APPROVED BY MAYOR_ 2. 2l &5

- -;52344%éf44a41.._.
ayor




